EXHIBIT 1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CROSSING GUARD SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the above-referenced agreement is entered into on

Januan20 ,2021 by and between All City Management, Inc. (“Consultant™), and the City
of Santa Ana, a charter city and municipal corporation organized and existing under the
Constitution and laws of the State of California (“City”).

RECITALS

A. The parties entered into Agreement No. A-2018-056, dated March 6, 2018, by which
Consultant agreed to provide crossing guard services to ensure the safe movement of
elementary school children in school zones within the City (“Agreement™).

B. The Agreement remains in effect through February 28, 2021.

C. The parties now wish to extend the Agreement.

The Parties therefore agree:

1. Section 3, Term, is amended to extend the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2021.

2. Except as modified by this First Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to the
Agreement on the date and year first written above.

ATTEST CITY OF SANTA ANA
Daisy Gomez Kristine Ridge

Clerk of the Council City Manager
APPROVED AS TO FORM CONSULTANT

Sonia R. Carvalho

City Attorney

by Jofe Wb %/7/

J¥hn M. Funk Namez\bm/ ﬁfw‘ L

Assistant City Attorney Title: @Offmfg/ ggc[m‘a/j

Page 1 of 2


MLeger
Typewritten Text
January 20

MLeger
Typewritten Text

MLeger
Typewritten Text

yvazquez
Typewritten Text

yvazquez
Typewritten Text

yvazquez
Typewritten Text


RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

Nabil Saba
Executive Director
Public Works Agency

Page 2 of 2





